Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2025

May 2-4, 2025



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
05-03-2025

Russ Povenz
Eric Hoskinson
LeeAnn/Roger
Dick Miller

201 Robert Hunt

202 Kurt Nienhouse
203 Ed Henson

204 Jennifer Buchanan
205 Cal Meabon

206 Toni Meabon

207 Teri Witherell
208 Elizabeth Rhoades
209 Ron Lowell

210 Chad Henry

211 Tonya Him

212 Todd Gomah

213 Wayne Baughman
214 Eric Newcomb
215 Jerry Johnson

216 Ben Kerkstra

217 Sue Kerkstra

218 Gregory Johnston
219 Craig Johnston
220 Pete Dykstra

221 Rich Brown
222 Tom Verberg
223 Mark Smith
224 Bill Thurkettle
225 Dawn Thurkettle

226 Matt Crum

227 Joe LeSarge
228 Mike MacInnes
229 Simon Foulkes
230 Jake Simpson

231 Ed Simpson

232 Dave Fox

233 Chelsea Fox

234 Neal Armstrong
235 Jackie Armstrong

236 Drew Harrington
237 Morgan Priddy

238 Jeff Stalnaker

239 Margaret Stalnaker



GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-03-2025
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 7 25yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 2 7 50yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 3 5 100yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 4 11 25yd Open Sights
MATCH - 5 11 50yd Open Sights
MATCH - 6 7 100yd Open Sights
MATCH - 7 7 25yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 8 6 50yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 9 6 100yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 10 4 25yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 11 3 50yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 13 16 25yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 14 16 50yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 17 5 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 5 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 0 25yd Sub-Junior 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 0 50yd Sub-Junior 12 & Under
MATCH - 25 0 25yd Junior 13 to 17yrs
MATCH - 26 0 50yd Junior 13 to 17yrs
MATCH - 27 7 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 29 7 50yd Pistol/Revolver

130 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand AMS AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -1 -2 -3 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%

1st 226 Matt Crum 45 0 44 1 37 0 126 1
2nd 221 Rich Brown 24 0 25 0 24 0 73 0
3rd 222 Tom Verberg 36 0 9 0 22 0 67 0
213 Wayne Baughman 25 0 24 0 14 0 63 O
216 Ben Kerkstra 27 0 34 1 ——— ol 1
229 Simon Foulkes 8 0 9 0 —-——— 17 0
204 Jennifer Buchanan —-_—— 15 0 —-_—— 15 0
201 Robert Hunt 8 0 —-———= —-———= 8 0
228 Mike MacInnes —-——— —-——— 6 0 6 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Open Sights AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 4 -5 -6 TOTALS

KRR AR R A A R A A A A A A A A A A A A A R AR A AR A A AR A A A AR A A AR A A A AR A AR AR A AR AR A AR A AR A A AR A AR AR Ak kK

1st 230 Jake Simpson 47 0 39 0 32 0 118 O
2nd 223 Mark Smith 46 1 37 0 14 0 97 1
3rd 220 Pete Dykstra 27 0 34 0 25 0 86 O
222 Tom Verberg 17 0 44 1 19 0 80 1
212 Todd Gomah 35 0 25 0 12 0 72 0
213 Wayne Baughman 18 0 39 0 10 O 67 O
221 Rich Brown 17 0 34 0 —-_—— 51 0
229 Simon Foulkes 36 0 7 0 6 0 49 0
201 Robert Hunt 00 41 0 —-——— 41 0
216 Ben Kerkstra 16 0 25 0 —-——— 41 0

214 Eric Newcomb 9 0 28 1 —-_—— 37 1



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Flint AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -7 - 8 -9 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%

1st 212 Todd Gomah 42 0 40 O 34 0 116 O
2ns 223 Mark Smith 40 0 32 0 25 0 97 0
3rd 203 Ed Henson 40 O 35 0 20 0 95 0
222 Tom Verberg 39 0 25 1 13 0 77 1
228 Mike MacInnes 28 0 25 0 24 0 77 0
210 Chad Henry 40 0 22 0 13 0 75 0

221 Rich Brown 25 0 —-_—— —-_—— 25 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Women AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 10 - 11 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%

1st 204 Jennifer Buchanan 38 0 43 0 81 O
2nd 237 Morgan Priddy 38 0 41 1 79 1
3rd 217 Sue Kerkstra 26 0 27 0 53 0

233 Chelsea Fox 33 0 -———= 33 0



1st
2nd
3rd

COMP-#

226
205
212
230
213

202
217
216
219
201

204
220
210
228
229

221

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Novelty AGGREGATE

COMPETITOR'S NAME

Matt Crum

Cal Meabon
Todd Gomah
Jake Simpson
Wayne Baughman

Kurt Nienhouse
Sue Kerkstra
Ben Kerkstra
Craig Johnston
Robert Hunt

Jennifer Buchanan
Pete Dykstra

Chad Henry

Mike MacInnes
Simon Foulkes

Rich Brown

50
44
41
44
33

35
29
36
39
17
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36
36
35
19

25

13
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Trade Gun AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 17 - 18 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%

1st 205 Cal Meabon 42 0 45 1 87 1
2nd 203 Ed Henson 44 0 41 0 85 O
3rd 236 Drew Harrington 41 0 37 0 78 0
221 Rich Brown 41 1 36 1 772
218 Gregory Johnston 42 0 30 0 720



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Sub-Junior 12 & Under AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 23 - 24 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Offhand Juniors 13-17 AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 25 - 26 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A A A A Ak Ak kA Ak kK%



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2025
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Spring Shoot 2025

Pistol - Revolver AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 27 - 29 TOTALS

KRR AR R A A R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A A A A A A A AR A A AR A A A AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A A ARk kK

1st 205 Cal Meabon 89 3 62 0 151 3
2nd 223 Mark Smith 77 1 74 0 151 1
3rd 213 Wayne Baughman 78 1 57 0 135 1
212 Todd Gomah 79 0 49 0 128 0
210 Chad Henry 61 O 65 0 126 O
228 Mike MacInnes 77 0 48 0 125 0
215 Jerry Johnson 59 0 39 0 98 O



COMPETITOR NAME

BACK TAG NUMBER

RON FERNWALT
BONNIE FERNWALT
ELLIE GRANGER
LUCY GRANGER
PAT STING
MAETIN PORTER
GARRETT PORTER
LACEY PORTER
JAN WHITE
ERIC ENGELBIRTH
ED HENSON
MYRNA HOLLOWAY
TONYA HENRY
KEVIN PRICE

476
328
2318
2315
338
609
142
731
515
481
203
0
906
601



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 1, 15 BIRDS: 10@ 10YDS, 5@ 16 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ERIC ENGELBIRTH 481 1 12 11
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 11 8
JAN WHITE 515 1 10 3
GARRETT PORTER 142 1 10 5
MAETIN PORTER 609 1 7 3
PAT STING 338 1 0 0

TOTAL ENTRIES 6



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 1 &, LADY'S 15 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS, 5@ 16 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
LUCY GRANGER 2315 1 13 7
LACEY PORTER 731 1 10 6
TONYA HENRY 906 1 7 2

TOTAL ENTRIES 3



MATCH 1 B, JUNIORS 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 6 3

TOTAL ENTRIES 1



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 1 C, SKEET SINGLES 16 BIRDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
JAN WHITE 515 1 10 3
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 9 5
BONNIE FERNWALT 328 1 5 3
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 2 2

TOTAL ENTRIES 4



MATCH 71, NOVICE 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 3 9 5

TOTAL ENTRIES 3



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 76, 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ERIC ENGELBIRTH 481 4 9 9
PAT STING 338 3 9 5
GARRETT PORTER 142 1 9 8
LUCY GRANGER 2315 2 8 6
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 8 4
JAN WHITE 515 3 7 6
MAETIN PORTER 609 1 1 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 15



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 77, 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
GARRETT PORTER 142 4 8 7
ERIC ENGELBIRTH 481 5 7 6
PAT STING 338 4 7 4
RON FERNWALT 476 1 6 3
KEVIN PRICE 601 2 6 3
JAN WHITE 515 1 4 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 17



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025

NAME
ERIC ENGELBIRTH
PAT STING
JAN WHITE
BONNIE FERNWALT
GARRETT PORTER
KEVIN PRICE
ELLIE GRANGER

TOTAL ENTRIES

15

BACK TAG
481
338
515
328
142
601
2318

ENTRIES
4

I ) T = T =Y

MATCH 78, 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 20 YDS

DATE:

5/4/2025

SCORE
8

o U1 L1 O O

TIME: FINAL

LONGEST STRING
6

oON BN WS



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 79, LADY'S 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
LUCY GRANGER 2315 5 10 10
BONNIE FERNWALT 328 1 9 5
LACEY PORTER 731 4 8 3
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 2 8 4

TOTAL ENTRIES 12



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 80, LADY'S 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 3 9 8
BONNIE FERNWALT 328 3 8 5
LUCY GRANGER 2315 3 8 5
LACEY PORTER 731 3 7 5

TOTAL ENTRIES 12



MATCH 82, JUNIORS 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 2 7 4

TOTAL ENTRIES 2



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025
MATCH 88, TRANTHAM PROTECTION 20 BIRDS: 20 @ 20 YDS - 5 TEAMS REQUIRED

DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING

TOTAL ENTRIES 0



GRAND VALLEY CAP N' BALLERS SHOTGUN SPRING SHOOT 2025

NAME
KEVIN PRICE
ED HENSON

LACEY PORTER
JAN WHITE

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG

601
203
731
515

ENTRIES

1

1
2
1

MATCH 89, FLINT- 10 BIRDS: 10 @ 10 YDS
5/4/2025

SCORE

5

5
3
2

LONGEST STRING

2

3
1
1



MATCH 91, SKEET SINGLES 16 BIRDS

6 RE-ENTRY'S FOR 3 PLACES, LESS THAN 6 = 1STPLACE ONLY
DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
JAN WHITE 515 2 10 3
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 10 4

TOTAL ENTRIES 3



MATCH 92, SKEET DOUBLES 16 BIRDS

6 RE-ENTRY'S FOR 3 PLACES, LESS THAN 6 = 1STPLACE ONLY
DATE: 5/4/2025 TIME: FINAL

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING

TOTAL ENTRIES 0



